

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: May 29, 2018

PROJECT: 2018 Chip Sealing Project
Project No. 18-2436 / CIP No. 50844

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$217,623.91 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the June 4, 2018 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$217,623.91
Bituminous Paving, Inc.	\$286,363.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$217,623.91 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$253,000.00	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$217,623.91	\$217,623.91

PROJECT MANAGER:



Todd Peckosh, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

5/30/18

PROJECT NAME: 2018 CHIP SEALING PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 18-2436 / CIP NO. 50844

LET DATE: MAY 29, 2018

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$217,623.91

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,765.74	\$5,765.74	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,790.02	\$10,790.02	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$5,709.00	\$5,709.00	\$2,751.47	\$2,751.47	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	Sealcoat	SYD	1,670.00	\$2.00	\$3,340.00	\$2.88	\$4,809.60	\$1.75	\$2,922.50
5	Asphalt Surface Treatment - CRS-2P	TON	142.00	\$580.00	\$82,360.00	\$609.50	\$86,549.00	\$650.00	\$92,300.00
6	Cover Aggregate	SYD	101,360.00	\$0.80	\$81,088.00	\$0.72	\$72,979.20	\$0.85	\$86,156.00
7	Asphalt for Fog Seal	TON	23.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,198.15	\$27,557.45	\$1,200.00	\$27,600.00
8	Inlet Protection	EA	35.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$103.15	\$3,610.25	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
9	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	65.00	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$5.43	\$352.95	\$10.00	\$650.00
10	Pavement Marking - 4"	LF	5,300.00	\$0.50	\$2,650.00	\$0.23	\$1,219.00	\$0.15	\$795.00

11	Pavement Marking - 12"	LF	248.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$2.17	\$538.16	\$1.25	\$310.00
12	Pavement Marking - 24"	LF	180.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$2.99	\$538.20	\$2.25	\$405.00
13	Pavement Marking - Arrow	EA	3.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$54.29	\$162.87	\$75.00	\$225.00
TOTAL					\$253,000.00		\$217,623.91		\$286,363.50

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:



Todd Peckosh, PE

5/30/18

Date